April 1, 2015

*OHIO - Trends and Crosstabs*

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as
President?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Approve 42% 9% 80% 39% 39% 45%
Disapprove 54 89 16 56 59 50
DK/NA 4 2 4 5 2 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as
President?

APPROVE.......
High Low
Apr 01 Feb 05 Jul 31 May 15 Feb 20 Feb 06 Nov 27
2015 2015 2014 2014 2014 2009 2013
Approve 42 42 36 39 40 67 34
Disapprove 54 53 59 58 55 16 61
DK/NA 4 5 5 3 4 17 5

22. Would you like to see the next President generally; continue with Barack Obama's
policies or change direction from Barack Obama's policies?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Continue policies 30% 4% 64% 23% 25% 34%
Change direction 64 93 31 66 67 60
DK/NA 7 3 5 11 8 6

TREND: Would you like to see the next President generally; continue with Barack Obama's
policies or change direction from Barack Obama's policies?

Apr 01 Feb 05

2015 2015
Continue policies 30 34
Change direction 64 61
DK/NA 7 6

35. Do you think that Iran's nuclear program is a major threat, a minor threat, or not a
threat to the well-being of the United States?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Major threat 66% 83% 54% 61% 64% 67%
Minor threat 26 14 34 29 27 24
Not a threat 6 1 8 5 8 4
DK/NA 3 1 3 5 2 5



36. Would you support or oppose an agreement, in which the United States and other
countries would lift some of their economic sanctions against Iran, in exchange for Iran
restricting its nuclear program in a way that makes it harder for it to produce nuclear
weapons?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Support 68% 61% 76% 72% 70% 67%
Oppose 22 31 15 17 24 19
DK/NA 10 9 9 10 5 14

37. Do you think Iran is or is not capable of negotiating in good faith?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Yes/Is capable 27% 11% 40% 30% 31% 24%
No/Not capable 62 84 46 59 61 63
DK/NA 11 5 14 12 8 13

38. As you may know, 47 Republican senators sent an open letter to the leaders of Iran
warning that any agreement they make with President Obama will only be an "executive
agreement" that could be revoked unless it gets congressional approval. Do you think it
was or was not appropriate for Republicans to send this letter?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Appropriate 36% 64% 8% 33% 40% 32%
Not appropriate 57 28 86 60 54 59
DK/NA 8 8 6 7 6 9

39. Do you think that letter will help or hurt White House efforts to peacefully reduce
Iran's nuclear capabilities, or won't it make a difference?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Help % 12% 5% 2% 5% 7%
Hurt 41 21 57 45 39 43
No difference 47 60 33 47 49 45
DK/NA 7 7 6 5 7 6

40. Would you prefer military intervention against Iran's nuclear program or a negotiated
settlement to reduce its nuclear potential?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Military interventn 18% 29% 9% 16% 20% 16%
Negotiated settlemnt 73 60 85 77 72 74
DK/NA 9 11 6 7 8 10

41. Would you support or oppose legislation that would make any Iran agreement subject to
congressional approval?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Support 65% 85% 44% 67% 70% 60%
Oppose 25 8 42 22 24 25
DK/NA 10 7 14 10 6 15



